Instruction Manual
Magnetic switch
Accessories
for WEKA Visual Level Indicator (VLI)
Magnetic switches:
37557
37589
31130-NN, -NW, -NA, -NK, -NP, -NT, -NB, -NI, -ND, -NM, -NS

3. Intended use 4
4. Overview of magnetic switches 5
5. Type codes 6
6. Functional description 7
7. Switch function 8
8. Scope of delivery 9
9. Unpacking 9
10. Disposing of packaging materials 9
11. Assembly 10
12. Commissioning 12
13. Maintenance 12
14. Transport and storage conditions 13
15. Technical data 13
16. Dismantling / Disposal 14
17. Troubleshooting 15
18. Labelling 16
19. Customer service 16
20. EU- Baumusterprüfbescheinigungen 17
21. IECEx- Certificate of Conformity 24
22. Declaration of Conformity 31
WEKA_IOM_VLI MS_EN.docx  /  31.08.2021 3 / 33
1. Symbols and signs used in the instruction manual
Warning
Indicates potential damage to the device and / or an injury of the operator or user in case of
failure to observe the instructions.
Caution
Indicates potential damage to the device in case of failure to observe the instructions.
Safety note
For equipment with normal conditions of use in explosion-prone environments according to
EU-Directive 2014/34/EU (ATEX) or IECEx scheme.
These notes apply in addition to all other notes.
2. Safety notes and warnings
The manufacturer is not liable for damages which are caused as a result of failure to observe safety notes
and warnings.